
2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Gender

Female 262 276 252

Male 90 96 78

Not Identified 2 2 1

Race

Caucasian 163 187 151

African American 140 137 130

Asian 8 9 5

Hispanic/Latino 27 18 20

Other/Multi-Racial 16 23 25

Institution Types

2-year schools 93 127 120

4-year schools 261 247 211

Total 354 374 331

Total Dollars Awarded $7,330,000

2-year schools $214,000 $290,000 $246,000

4-year schools $1,034,000 $982,000 $842,000

Total $1,248,000 $1,272,000 $1,088,000

Total Applications

Initiated 4056 4017 3619

Submitted 1291 1466 1451

Completed 1000 1145 1077
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